

Brilliance In Business Award The Latest For Naperville Home Remodeling Company, Synergy Builders

Synergy Builders has received the Community Image Award from the City of West Chicago. The builder provides kitchen and bathroom remodeling in Naperville.

WEST CHICAGO, IL, USA, December 4, 2014 /EINPresswire.com/ -- The City of West Chicago recently recognized <u>Synergy Builders</u> in its business recognition program, the Brilliance in Business Awards. The city recognizes businesses that demonstrate innovation, creativity, sustainability, growth, and community service.



Synergy Builders was recognized in the category of Community Image.

The Community Image category is fitting for Synergy Builders. The <u>Naperville home remodeling</u> company is repeatedly recognized and awarded for their work and their business culture. It was the combination of these awards and recognitions that led the City of West Chicago to recognize Synergy Builders, not only for bringing recognition upon their own company but on the City of West Chicago as well. Synergy Builders is headquartered in West Chicago.

"We love working in West Chicago so this award is a great honor for us. The city has welcomed us with open arms and we're glad that Synergy Builders is seen as a benefit to West Chicago. We work hard to provide the level of service that we think our clients deserve so it's very gratifying to know that others see it too," said <u>Nicole Ryback</u>, AKBD, Designer/Marketing, Synergy Builders (<u>http://www.synergyhomeremodel.com/</u>).

Recent awards of Synergy Builders include:

- The Daily Herald Business Ledger, 2014 Best Companies Group, Best Places to Work in Illinois for companies with 15-99 employees.
- Angie's List Super Service Award which is based on the company's professionalism, price, and other factors and represents the top 5% of companies per category, per market. Synergy has won the award 4 times since 2008.
- 2014 Qualified Remodeler Master Designer Award for a recent kitchen remodel.
- 2014 Chyrsalis Award for Remodeling Excellence. Synergy was recognized twice this year, one for a 3-season room addition, the other for a whole house remodel.

- 2013 and 2014 Best of Houzz Customer Satisfaction and Design Awards.
- GuildQuality Award for service excellence from Pella Windows and Doors.
- Named to Remodeling Magazine's Big 50 since 2008.
- Remodeling Magazine's Remodeling 550 Award.
- Qualified Remodeler's Top 500 Remodelers award for the past 7 years.

Synergy Builders is a design build home remodeling company specializing in kitchen, basement and bathroom remodeling in Naperville as well as whole house designs and additions. The company has been in existence since 2002 and credits much of its success to their 6-step remodeling process and "Stress-Free Remodeling" operating model.

"We came up with the 6-step remodeling process as a way to hold ourselves accountable not only to our clients but to our own internal standards. The process ensures that nothing slips through the cracks and the customer is always in the loop and kept apprised of our progress. This actually supports our operating model of delivering a stress-free remodeling experience really well, because every step of the process is outlined ahead of time so customers know what's going to happen at any point during the project. We've found that this really helps the client feel good about the project and be satisfied about their experience at the end," explained Ryback.

To learn more about Synergy Builders' basement, bathroom, and kitchen remodeling in Naperville visit <u>http://www.synergyhomeremodel.com/</u>.

About Synergy Builders: Founded in 2002, Synergy Builders is a design-build home remodeling company located in West Chicago, IL. The company works with Chicagoland area homeowners to renovate spaces through a comprehensive portfolio of design and remodeling services. Synergy specializes in kitchen, bathroom and basement remodeling, as well as whole house design and room additions.

Press release courtesy of Online PR Media: <u>http://bit.ly/1FTSnz8</u>

Nicole Ryback, AKBD Synergy Builders Inc. 630.293.8070 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/238049751

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.